
Aging Issues Mediation Project Roster 

Iowa Association of Mediators in collaboration with  

The Iowa Department on Aging & The Iowa Association of Area Agencies on Aging 

 

 

Area 1 

Stacia Timmer 
Elderbridge AAA 
714 10th Ave. East, Box 213 
Spencer,  IA51301 
712-262-1775 
stimmer@nwaging.org  
 

Area 2 

Barb Labosky 
Northland AAA 
808 River Street 
Decorah,  IA52101 
563-382-2941 
barb@northlandaging.com  
 
Lisa Ott 
896 Mt. Carmel Rd. 
Dubuque,  IA52003 
563.588.2121 
ottline@mchsi.com  
 
 

Terry Diane Parsons 
Olsen & Parsons Law Firm 
818 West 29th St. Box 809 
Cedar Falls,  IA50613 
319-277-7936 
tdhp@prodigy.net  
 

Rebecca Vogel 
Hawkey Valley AAA 
2101 Kimball Ave, Suite 320 
Waterloo,  IA50702 
319/272-2244 
rvogel@hvaaa.org 
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Area 3 

Wenda Bishop 
Aging Resources of Central IA 
5835 Grand Ave, Suite 106 
Des Moines,  IA50312 
515-339-9598 
wenda.bishop@agingresources.com  
 
 
Kristen Hall 
KH Mediation 
5076 SW 56th Street 
Des Moines,  IA50621 
515-229-7395 
kristen@khmediation.com   

Linda Hildreth 
Iowa Department on Aging 
510 E 12th Street, Rm 2 
Des Moines,  IA50319 
515- 725-3321 
linda.hildreth@iowa.gov 
 
 
Kay Vanags 
Aging Resources of Central IA 
5835 Grand Ave., Suite 106 
Des Moines,  IA50312 
515-633-9513 
kay.vanags@agingresources.com  

 
 

Area 4 

Matt Brandes 
Simmons Perrine Moyer Bergman PLC 
115 Third Streeet S.E., St 1200 
Cedar Rapids,  IA52401 
319-366-7641 
Mbrandes@simmonsperrine.com  
 
Michael Eganhouse 
Mindful Mediation 
3415 Mt Vernon Rd SE 
Cedar Rapids,  IA52403 
319- 5333705 
mike.mindfulmediationcr@yahoo.com  
 
Lejla Ford 
The Heritage Agency on Aging 
6301 Kirkwood Blvd 
Cedar Rapids,  IA52402 
319-398-5559 
lejla.ford@kirkwood.edu  
 

Tracey Robertson 
The Heritage AAA 
6301 Kirkwood Blvd. SW, Box 2608 
Cedar Rapids,  IA52406 
319-398-5559 
Tracey.Robertson@kirkwood.edu  
 
Phil Seidl 
Seidl & Chicchelly, PLC 
229 Northland Ct NE 
Cedar Rapids,  IA52402 
319-377-9770 
pseidl@sccrlaw.com  
 
Mark Zanger 
Mediation Associates 
1752C #2 Maharishi Center Ave. 
Maharishi Vedic City,  IA52556 
641-472-0017 
mczanger@lisco.com
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Area 5 

Dawn Carstensen 
Generations AAA 
935 E 53rd St 
Davenport,  IA52807 
563-484-3115 
dcarstensen@genage.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sam Ehrhardt 
Erhardt Mediation Service 
111 E. Court St. 
Ottumwa,  IA52501 
641-682-7264 
sam@erhardtlaw.com  
 
Jon Wagner 
Just Solutions 
211 E. Fair 
Centerville,  IA52544 
641-437-4190 
wagnerj92@hotmail.com  

 

Area 6 

Dan Bechtol 
Southwest Iowa Mediation Services, LLC 
201 Linn Street 
Atlantic,  IA50022 
50022   71-225-44611 
sims.mediation@gmail.com  
 

Aubury Krueger 
Southwest 8 Senior Services 
300 West Broadway Ste 240 
Council Bluffs,  IA51503 
712-328-2540 ext 1032 
akrueger@southwest8.org  
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